Procedural Non Compliances 

i) Executing transaction after expiry of 7 

(Seven) days from date of pre-clearance. 

a) Written warning notice for first 

instance of non- compliance. 

b) For second repeated act-Rs.10,000/­

(Rupees Ten Thousand Only) minimum 

and up to Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Thousand Only) for third repeat non­

compliance. 

c) Beyond third repeated act of non­

compliance, it would be treated as 

substantive non- compliance resulting in 

such action the Managing Committee of 

the Board may deem fit, which may 

include suspension, freeze on increment